DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	00-AFC-14C
Project Title:	El Segundo Power Redevelopment Project Compliance
TN #:	203799
Document Title:	Project Owner's Status Report
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Dee Hutchinson
Organization:	Locke Lord LLP
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	3/9/2015 4:13:14 PM
Docketed Date:	3/9/2015



500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: 916-930-2500 Fax: 916-930-2501 www.lockelord.com

John A. McKinsey Direct Telephone: 916-930-2527 Direct Fax: 916-720-0443 jmckinsey@lockelord.com

March 9, 2015

VIA E-FILING

El Segundo Energy Center Petition to Amend (00-AFC-14C) Committee Commissioner Karen Douglas – Presiding Member Commissioner Janea A. Scott – Associate Member Raoul Renaud – Hearing Officer California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Re: El Segundo Energy Center Petition to Amend (00-AFC-14C) Status Report

Dear Committee Members:

El Segundo Energy Center LLC ("**Project Owner**"), owner of the El Segundo Energy Center (00-AFC-14C) ("**ESEC**"), submits this status report for the ESEC Petition to Amend ("**PTA**") for proposed Units 9-12.

On February 12, 2015, Project Owner filed its Response to Staff's Responses to Project Owner's FSA Part A Comments. Project Owner's response focused on narrowing the scope of identified issues on Biological and Cultural Resources COCs ahead of the Prehearing Conference. As explained in the response, the only substantive areas of disagreement remaining between the Project Owner and CEC staff are over delegation language in BIO-8 regarding duties of the Biological Monitor, the timing trigger in the verification requirement of BIO-12, and the trigger for cultural resources monitoring in CUL-6. Project Owner believes that significant progress has been made in resolving issues and appreciates the Staff's hard work and diligence in their assessment of the PTA.

Project Owner has been working to resolve final air quality-related condition language and shortly expects the issuance of an amendment to the Final Determination of Compliance ("FDOC") by the South Coast Air Quality Management District's ("SCAQMD").

Locke Lord LLP

Bv:

John A. McKinsey Attorneys for El Segundo Energy Center LLC

JAM:dh